4 the person does not meet the requirements of paragraphs (b)(i) 

5 and (ii) of this section.

6

7 22-5-209.  Time for filing nomination applications; 

8 certified list.

9

10 An application for nomination shall be filed not more than 

11 ninety-six (96) one hundred twelve (112) days and not later 

12 than eighty-one (81) ninety-seven (97) days next preceding 

13 the primary election. Not later than sixty-eight (68) days 

14 before a primary election the secretary of state shall 

15 transmit to each county clerk a certified list of persons